
TotalFY2029FY2028FY2027FY2026FY2025Fund SourcePhase

North Florida TPO  Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024/25 - 2028/29

J-1Adopted June 13, 2024 Administrative Modification 12/19/2024 Amendments

2121082 - ACREE ROAD OFF GRADE RAILROAD CROSSING SIS: No

Rail Preservation Project Length: -

Responsible Agency: City of Jacksonville Amendment Approval Date: 12/19/2024

Amendment No: -LRTP No: -

Construction EM25 $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000$0

$1,500,000Total Project Cost

Total $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 $0

4547631 - WIGMORE STREET VEHICLE OVERPASS SIS: No

New Bridge Construction Length: -

Responsible Agency: City of Jacksonville Amendment Approval Date: 12/19/2024

Amendment No: -LRTP No: -

Construction EM25 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000$0

Construction LF $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000$0

$4,000,000Total Project Cost

Total $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000,000

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 $0

4461544 - CLAY COUNTY BLACK CREEK BIKE TRAIL SIS: No

Bike Path/Trail Length: -

Responsible Agency: Clay County Amendment Approval Date: 12/19/2024

Amendment No: -LRTP No: -

Construction GR25 $375,000 $0 $0 $0 $375,000$0

Construction LF $1,050,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,050,000$0

$1,425,000Total Project Cost

Total $1,425,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,425,000

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 $0



TotalFY2029FY2028FY2027FY2026FY2025Fund SourcePhase

North Florida TPO  Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024/25 - 2028/29

J-2Adopted June 13, 2024 Administrative Modification 12/19/2024 Amendments

4332893 - JAXPORT CRANE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM SIS: No

Seaport Capacity Project Length: -

Responsible Agency: Jacksonville Port Authority Amendment Approval Date: 12/19/2024

Amendment No: -LRTP No: -

Capital GR25 $23,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $23,000,000$0

$23,000,000Total Project Cost

Total $23,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,000,000

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 $0

2107128 - CR 107 WIDENING & INTERSECTION IMPROV SIS: No

Intersection Improvement Length: -

Responsible Agency: Nassau County BOCC Amendment Approval Date: 12/19/2024

Amendment No: -LRTP No: -

Preliminary Engineering EM25 $750,000 $0 $0 $0 $750,000$0

$750,000Total Project Cost

Total $750,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $750,000

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 $0

4473335 - COUNTY ROAD 2209 CENTRAL SEGMENT - PHASE 2 (ST JOHNS) SIS: No

New Road Construction Length: -

Responsible Agency: St. Johns County Amendment Approval Date: 12/19/2024

Amendment No: -LRTP No: -

Construction GR25 $6,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $6,500,000$0

Construction LF $11,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $11,300,000$0

$17,800,000Total Project Cost

Total $17,800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,800,000

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 $0



TotalFY2029FY2028FY2027FY2026FY2025Fund SourcePhase

North Florida TPO  Transportation Improvement Program - FY 2024/25 - 2028/29

J-3Adopted June 13, 2024 Administrative Modification 12/19/2024 Amendments

2104478 - STATE ROAD 16 PHASE I - ST JOHNS COUNTY SIS: No

Widen/Resurface Exist Lanes Length: -

Responsible Agency: St. Johns County BOCC Amendment Approval Date: 12/19/2024

Amendment No: -LRTP No: -

Construction GR25 $7,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $7,500,000$0

$7,500,000Total Project Cost

Total $7,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500,000

Future Cost >Prior Cost < FY2025 $0 $0


